adjustments as discussed in the section entitled �Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements� beginning on page 71,
including assumptions relating to the allocation of the consideration paid for the assets and liabilities of CDT based on preliminary estimates of
their fair value. The pro forma amounts in the tables below do not include the anticipated financial benefits from such items as cost savings and
revenue synergies arising from the merger, nor do these amounts include the portion of restructuring and integration costs to be incurred in
connection with the merger. The following should be read in connection with the section entitled �Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed
Financial Statements� beginning on page 71 and the financial statements and other information included in or incorporated by reference in this
joint proxy statement/prospectus.

For the 12 Month Period Ended

Belden Belden
Reported Effect of Restated CDT
Amounts Discontinued Amounts Amounts

December 31, Operations December 31, January 31, Pro Forma Pro Forma
2003 Adjustments(1) 2003 2004 Adjustments Combined

(Amounts in thousands except per share data)
Summary Statement
of Operations Data:
Revenues $826,521 $(202,415) $624,106 $503,445 $1,127,551
Operating earnings/
(loss) $ (83,876) $ 109,428 $ 25,552 $ 10,200 $(107) $ 35,645
Income/ (loss)from
continuing operations $ (60,730) $ 69,929 $ 9,199 $ (285) $ 224 $ 9,138
Diluted earnings/ (loss)
per share from
continuing operations $ (2.41) $ 0.36 $ (0.01) $ 0.19

11

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

As of

Belden Belden
Reported Effect of Restated CDT
Amounts Discontinued Amounts Amounts

December 31, Operations December 31, January 31, Pro Forma Pro Forma
2003 Adjustments(1) 2003 2004 Adjustments Combined

(Amounts in thousands except per share data)
Balance Sheet Data:
Total assets $673,555 $673,555 $513,253 $173,531 $1,360,339
Long-term debt, net of
current maturities $136,000 $136,000 $111,921 $ 247,921
Total debt, including
short-term obligations $201,951 $201,951 $113,905 $ 315,856
Stockholders� equity $274,410 $274,410 $295,708 $153,620 $ 723,738
Other Data:
Diluted weighted average
common
shares outstanding 25,158 25,351 21,527 46,950
Dividends per common
share $ 0.20 $ 0.20 $ � $ 0.20

(1) Reflects adjustments due to reclassification of Belden�s North American operations of the Communications Segment as discontinued
operations. On March 12, 2004, the board of directors of Belden authorized Belden to commit to a plan to dispose of the business. The
book values of assets and liabilities of the business are recorded at estimated fair values. On March 18, 2004, Belden entered into a
definitive agreement to sell the business.

12

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4

[…]

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements should be read in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and the historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of
Belden and CDT incorporated by reference into this joint proxy statement/prospectus. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial
statements are not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results of operations or financial condition of Belden CDT that
would have been reported had the merger been completed as of the dates presented, and should not be taken as representative of the future
consolidated results of operations or financial condition of Belden CDT.

72

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 106

Table of Contents

BELDEN CDT INC. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

(Amounts in thousands except per share amounts)

As of December 31, 2003
CDT

Effect of Amounts
Belden Discontinued Belden as of

Reported Operations Restated January 31, Pro Forma Pro Forma
Amounts Adjustment(1) Amounts 2004 Adjustments Notes Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 94,967 $ (13) $ 94,954 $ 41,454 $ � $ 136,408
Receivables, net 99,112 (15,871) 83,241 79,349 � 162,590
Inventories 128,460 (47,502) 80,958 119,390 4,300 (A) 204,648
Income taxes receivable 1,770 � 1,770 7,925 � 9,695
Deferred income taxes 18,535 � 18,535 15,318 � 33,853
Other current assets 6,547 (328) 6,219 9,798 � 16,017
Current assets of discontinued
operations � 98,714 98,714 3,968 � 102,682

Total current assets 349,391 35,000 384,391 277,202 4,300 665,893
Property, plant and equipment,
net 238,027 (50,820) 187,207 210,356 17,000 (B) 414,563
Goodwill and other intangibles,
net 79,462 � 79,462 14,923 157,377 (C) 251,762
Other long-lived assets 6,675 (795) 5,880 10,772 (5,146) (D) 11,506
Long-lived assets of
discontinued operations � 16,615 16,615 � � 16,615

$673,555 $ � $673,555 $513,253 $ 173,531 $1,360,339

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $117,182 $(28,003) $ 89,179 $ 69,854 4,905 (E) $ 163,938
Current maturities of
long-term debt 65,951 � 65,951 1,984 � 67,935
Current liabilities of
discontinued operations � 28,003 28,003 � � 28,003

Total current liabilities 183,133 � 183,133 71,838 4,905 259,876
Long-term debt 136,000 � 136,000 111,921 � 247,921
Postretirement benefits other
than pensions 10,201 � 10,201 11,557 7,000 (F) 28,758
Deferred income taxes 44,317 � 44,317 1,383 9,715 (G) 55,415
Other long-term liabilities 25,494 (4,500) 20,994 12,674 2,791 (H) 36,459
Long-term liabilities of
discontinued operations � 4,500 4,500 � (4,500) (I) �

Total liabilities 399,145 � 399,145 209,373 19,911 628,429
Minority interest in subsidiaries � � � 8,172 � 8,172
Stockholders� equity:

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 107

Preferred stock � � � � � �
Common stock 262 � 262 488 (277) (J) 473
Additional paid-in capital 39,022 � 39,022 205,806 243,311 (K) 488,139
Retained earnings 237,087 � 237,087 137,803 (137,803) (L) 237,087
Accumulated other
comprehensive income/(loss) 7,461 � 7,461 18,087 (18,087) (L) 7,461
Unearned deferred
compensation (1,700) � (1,700) (1,194) 1,194 (L) (1,700)
Treasury stock (7,722) � (7,722) (65,282) 65,282 (L) (7,722)

Total stockholders� equity 274,410 � 274,410 295,708 153,620 723,738

$673,555 $ � $673,555 $513,253 $ 173,531 $1,360,339

These unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements reflect a preliminary allocation of the merger consideration on
February 4, 2004. The preliminary allocation is subject to change based on finalization of the fair values of the tangible and intangible assets
acquired and liabilities assumed. The

73

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 108

Table of Contents

analysis below assumes the proposed one-for-two reverse stock split is effected prior to the merger. The preliminary calculation of the merger
consideration is as follows:

Common stock (21,016 shares at $20.236 per share) $425,280

[…]

Net taxable temporary differences 26,258
Effective tax rate 37%

Deferred tax liability $ 9,715

(H) Reflects the adjustment to record CDT�s pension liability at an amount equal to the projected benefit obligation less the fair value of plan
assets.

(I) Reflects the elimination of a payable recognized by Belden related to its 2002 purchase of the Norcom operations from CDT.

(J) Reflects the reduction in par value related to CDT�s proposed one-for-two reverse stock split.

(K) Reflects the adjustment to additional paid in capital to record the impact of the acquisition and the revaluation of common stock.

(L) Reflects the elimination of CDT�s equity accounts (including the charge for a minimum pension liability of $2,905 in accumulated other
comprehensive income/(loss)).

75

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 111

Table of Contents

BELDEN CDT INC. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Amounts in thousands except per share data)

Twelve Months Ending

January 31,
December 31, 2003 2004

Effect of Belden
Belden Discontinued Belden Pro

Reported Operations Restated CDT Pro Forma Forma
Amounts Adjustment(1) Amounts Amounts Adjustments Notes Combined

Revenues $826,521 $(202,415) $624,106 $503,445 $ � $1,127,551
Cost of Sales 712,166 (208,680) 503,486 387,098 1,200 (A) 891,784

Gross Profit 114,355 6,265 120,620 116,347 (1,200) 235,767
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 108,462 (13,746) 94,716 102,350 (1,093) (B) 195,973
Other operating
expenses/(earnings) 89,769 (89,417) 352 3,797 � 4,149

Operating earnings/(loss) (83,876) 109,428 25,552 10,200 (107) 35,645
Nonoperating
expenses/(earnings) � � � (391) � (391)
Interest expense 12,299 271 12,570 4,942 (463) (C) 17,049

Income/(loss) from
continuing operations
before taxes and minority
interest (96,175) 109,157 12,982 5,649 356 18,987

Income tax
expense/(benefit) (35,445) (39,228) 3,783 3,770 132 (D) 7,685

Income/(loss) from
continuing operations
before minority interest (60,730) 69,929 9,199 1,879 224 11,302

Minority interest, net � � � (2,164) � (2,164)

Income/(loss) from
continuing operations $ (60,730) $ 69,929 $ 9,199 $ (285) $ 224 $ 9,138

Basic average shares
outstanding 25,158 25,158 21,527 46,685
Basic earnings/(loss) per
share from continuing
operations $ (2.41) $ 0.37 $ (0.01) $ 0.20
Diluted average shares
outstanding 25,158 25,351 21,527 46,950
Diluted earnings/(loss) per
share from continuing
operations $ (2.41) $ 0.36 $ (0.01) $ 0.19

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 112

The following is a summary of the weighted average basic and diluted shares used to calculate earnings per share. The CDT shares are
adjusted to give effect to the proposed one-for-two reverse stock split.

Common
Basic Equivalent Diluted

Belden 25,158 193 25,351
CDT 21,527 72 21,599

46,685 265 46,950

76

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 113

Table of Contents

CDT common equivalent shares do not include the �if converted� effect for CDT�s convertible debt because it would be antidilutive.

Notes

(1) Reflects adjustments due to reclassification of the North American operations of Belden�s Communications segment as discontinued
operations. On March 12, 2004, the board of directors of Belden authorized Belden to commit to a plan to dispose of this business. On
March 18, 2004, Belden and Superior Essex Communications LLC into a definitive agreement under which the buyer will (1) purchase